condensed interim consolidated statement of comprehensive (loss)/earnings.

a. ACQUISITION OF TERANGA
On 10 February 2021, the Group completed the acquisition of Teranga. Teranga was a Canadian-based gold mining
company listed on the TSX and in the United States on the OTCQX market with two operating mines in West Africa: the
Sabodala-Massawa Gold Complex ("Sabodala-Massawa") in Senegal and the Wahgnion Gold Mine ("Wahgnion") in
Burkina Faso. In addition, Teranga had a number of early to advanced stage exploration properties in Burkina Faso, Côte
d'Ivoire and Senegal. The acquisition of Teranga supports the Group's growth strategy and enhances the Group's
production profile.

As disclosed in note 5 of the annual financial statements, the Company finalised the fair values of certain assets
acquired and liabilities assumed in the acquisition, in particular as it relates to the valuation of mining interests and
liabilities with respect to certain income tax positions which were revised. These adjustments to the allocation of the
purchase consideration has been recognised retrospectively and comparative information has been restated:

THREE MONTHS ENDED

31 March
2021

As reported1
Retrospective

change Revised

Operating expenses  (274.9)  22.5  (252.4)

Depreciation and depletion  (115.8)  (0.8)  (116.6)

Earnings from mine operations $ (390.7) $ 21.7 $ (369.0)

1 Q1-2021 figures have been restated for the retrospective adjustments associated to finalising the SEMAFO purchase price allocation in Q2-2021, as well
as to reclassify the results from the Karma mine from continuing operations to discontinued operations.

8 ENDEAVOUR MINING PLC

CONDENSED INTERIM CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
NOTES TO THE CONDENSED INTERIM CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
(EXPRESSED IN MILLIONS OF UNITED STATES DOLLARS, EXCEPT PER SHARE AMOUNTS)

b. DIVESTITURE OF KARMA

On 10 March 2022, the Group completed the sale of its 90% interest in the Karma mine cash-generating unit ("CGU") to